Onboarding Calendar – Traditional BSN

	October 2025

	☐	Friday, October 10
	Deadline to open Viewpoint portal

	☐	Friday, October 17
	Winter 2026 registration instructions/assignments will be emailed

	☐	Friday, October 17, 2 – 4pm
	Virtual Drop-In advising for student questions and concerns

	☐	Monday, October 20
	Corewell Scholars application opens (email invitation to apply)



	November 2025

	☐	Saturday, November 1
	MyScholarship applications open for the 26-27 academic year

	☐	Tuesday, November 11 (15 minutes)
	Uniform fitting and ordering, stethoscope purchase

	☐	Friday, November 14, 3 – 5pm
	Nursing Welcome Event

	☐	Monday, November 17
	Corewell Scholars application closes

	☐	Friday, November 21
	Viewpoint portal health compliance deadline



	December 2025 

	☐	First Week of December
	Winter 2026 textbooks available for purchase from the Lakerstore 

	☐	Friday, December 5
	Clinical site health compliance deadline (ACEMAPP, etc.)

	☐	Friday, December 12 by 5pm
	Winter 2026 tuition payment deadline

	☐	Thursday, December 18
	Fall 2025 grades available to students (send transfer grades)



	January 2026

	☐	Two Weeks Before Classes Begin
	Simulation assignments shared in Blackboard

	☐	One Week Before Classes Begin
	All Winter 2026 courses open in Blackboard

	☐	Monday, January 12
	Winter 2026 classes begin

	☐	Tuesday, January 13
	NUR 223 clinical orientation




